## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Cyberscan Technology, Inc.				01/09/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Cyberview Technology, Inc.				
Street Address:	Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 500				
City:	Palo Alto				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94306-2122				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		5905521 5812706			
Patent Number:		5812706			
Patent Number:		60118	011850		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (650)851-7232					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 650-851-7210					
Email: nita@younglawfirm.com					
Correspondent Name: YOUNG LAW FIRM					
Address Line 1: 4370 ALPINE RD., STE. 106					
Address Line 4: PORTOLA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 94028					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CYBV6103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alan W. Young, Reg. No. 37,970		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif					
source=CHANGE OF NAME#page2.tif PATENT					
500553742 REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0322					

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:31 AM 01/10/2007 FILED 08:31 AM 01/10/2007 SRV 070028014 - 3033724 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

## CYBERVIEW TECHNOLOGY, INC.

#### INTO

## CYBERSCAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.

# (Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Cyberscan Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Cyberview Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on January 9, 2007, determined to merge into itself Cyberview Technology, Inc., on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

**RESOLVED** that the Corporation merge into itself its subsidiary, Cyberview Technology, Inc., and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations, effective as of January 10, 2007.

**RESOLVED FURTHER** that, as a result of the merger of it subsidiary into itself, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall not be changed in any respect, except that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"First

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation")

is:

## Cyberview Technology, Inc."

**RESOLVED FURTHER** that any executive officers of this Corporation be and each hereby is authorized, empowered and directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth (i) a copy of the resolution to merge said Cyberview Technology,

63185.001/222841

PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0323 Inc., into this Corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations and the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware, and (ii) a copy of the resolution to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to effect a change in the Corporation's name as provided above.

FOURTH: That the effective date of the merger for purposes of the Delaware General Corporation Law will be January 10, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by the undersigned, its duly authorized officer, on January 9, 2007.

> CYBERSCAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: Mark larout.

MARK NANOVICH, CFO, Finance Director and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0324

**RECORDED: 05/30/2008**